FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 02 06-17-2003



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

6-2-03

102475291

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Munc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name LIPPINCOTT WILLIAMS & WIL	KINS, INC. 12242002
Formerly [	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties Ashed
Name WOLTERS KLUWER HEALTH,	INC.
DBA/AKA/TA	OT D DE
	FFCF 3
Composed of	
Address (Fine 1) 351 WEST CAMDEN STREET	
Address (line 2)	
Address (Sine 3) BALTIMORE	MARYLAND 21201-2436
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association Association Association	
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
X Catizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	document from Assignment.) on DELAWARE
6/2003 GTDW11 00000139 76378258 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
C:8521 40.00 DP C:8522 975.00 DP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0538

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	.618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name a	and Address Enter for the f	irst Receiving Party only.
Name [			
Address (fine 1)			
Address (fine 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (ine 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 703-684-5600
Name [	JAMES E. SHLESING	GER, ESQ.	
Address (fine 1)	SHLESINGER, ARKWI	RIGHT & GARVEY LLP	
Address (line 2)	3000 SOUTH EADS S	STREET	
Address (line 3)	ARLINGTON, VIRGIN	VIA 22202	
Address (line 4)			
L	Enter the total number of	f pages of the attached conveyan	ce document # 3
	including any attachmen		<u>- L</u>
	• •	) or Registration Number(s) <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTI	X Mark if additional numbers attached ER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	emark Application Numb		egistration Number(s)
76378258	76409946	1375806	1821283 2214103
		1838633	1472914 1464542
		933241	2068055 2058011
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	otal number of properties involve	<b>d.</b> # 40
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	<b>\$.41)</b> : \$ \$1,015.00
Method of Deposit Ac	-	closed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for page	yment by deposit account or if a	idditional fees can be charged to the accou Deposit Account Number:	# 19-2105
		Authorization to charge additional	lees: Yes X No
Statement an	id Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
James E.	Shlesinger	Jam Edhleringe	June 2, 2003
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	ARRO ONLI
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	lark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (time 3)	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	· —
	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Stration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Register Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registre	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Stration Number(s)  What if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Register Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registre	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Stration Number(s)  Wark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Register Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registre	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Stration Number(s)  X  Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  2239860  1977751  2007201
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Register Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registre	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Stration Number(s)  Whark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  2239860  1977751  2007201  1829373  2143560  2090781
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Register Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registre	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Stration Number(s)  X Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  2239860  1977751  2007201  1829373  2143560  2090781
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Register Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registre	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Stration Number(s)  X Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  2239860  1977751  2007201  1829373  2143560  2090781  2294707  2155394  1800725  2157016  1596412  2315061

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0540** 

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0951-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0001-0027	ANNO OIL I
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Li	imited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (fine 3)	
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Stration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Register.  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registre.	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Stration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Stration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Register.  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registre.	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Stration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Register.  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registre.	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  2473738  2593238  2515002
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Register.  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registre.	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Stration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  2473738  2593238  2515002
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Register.  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registre.	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Stration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  2473738  2593238  2515002
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Register.  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registre.	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Stration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  2473738  2593238  2515002
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Register.  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registre.	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Stration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  2473738  2593238  2515002

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LIPPINCOTT WILLIAMS & WILKINS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "WOLTERS KLUWER HEALTH, INC.", THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003.



0849879 8320

030015347

Daniet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 2194074

DATE: 01-09-03

TOTAL P.03

### SCHEDULE A (PAGE 1 OF 2)

### REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.
CRANIO	1,375,806
THE HEARING JOURNAL	1,821,283
LAPAROSCOPIC SURGERY UPDATE	2,214,103
MEDICINE	1,838,633
SANS TACHE & DESIGN	1,472,914
STEDMAN'S	1,464,542
TRANSPLANTATION	933,241
REBOUND	2,068,055
STEDMAN'S WORDWATCHER	2,058,011
OTOLARYNGOLOGY BUYER'S GUIDE	2,239,860
THE JOURNAL FOR ADVANCED NURSING PRACTICE	1,977,751
JOURNAL MINDER	2,007,201
INFECTIOUS DISEASES IN CLINICAL PRACTICE	1,829,373
5 MINUTE CONSULT & DESIGN	2,143,560
COMPREHENSIVE TEXTBOOK OF PSYCHIATRY	2,090,781
CONCISE REVIEWS OF PEDIATRIC INFECTIOUS	
DISEASES	2,294,707
CTP	2,155,394
IDCP (STYLIZED)	1,800,725
CLINICAL TRIALS ADVISOR	2,157,016
THE PEDIATRIC INFECTIOUS DISEASE JOURNAL	1,596,412
SPINE BUYER'S GUIDE	2,315,061
NUTRITION TODAY	1,632,333
PEDIATRIC EMERGENCY CARE	1,629,144
CLINICAL NURSE SPECIALIST	1,862,479
CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE	1,862,475
SYNOPSIS OF PSYCHIATRY	2,092,782
WW VET	2,383,724
PEDIATRIC CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE	2,445,882
BUZZWORDS FOR THE BOARDS	2,622,979
THE NEUROLOGIST	2,473,737
JOURNAL OF CLINICAL RHEUMATOLOGY	2,473,738
JOURNAL OF PSYCHIATRIC PRACTICE	2,593,238

### SCHEDULE A (PAGE 2 OF 2)

#### **REGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.
NEUROSURGICAL BUYER'S GUIDE	2,515,002
ASTHMA & ALLERGY BUYER'S GUIDE	2,676,750
ENDROCRINOLOGY BUYER'S GUIDE	2,620,859
ENDODONTICS BUYER'S GUIDE	2,649,075
OPHTHALMOLOGY BUYER'S GUIDE	2,497,277
UROLOGICAL BUYER'S GUIDE	2,674,612

#### **PENDING APPLICATIONS**

MARK	SER. NO.
STEDMAN'S AT WORK	76/378,258
QUICK LOOK DRUG BOOK	76/409,946

**RECORDED: 06/02/2003**